o City of San José 0 an Josk, CAOS113
SAN JOSE
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 21-676 Version: 1
Type: Consent Agenda Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 3/24/2021 In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/30/2021 Final action:
Title: Amendment to the Agreement with Witt O'Brien’s LLC for COVID-19 Related Strategic Planning
Support Services.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:
Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

3/30/2021 1 City Council

Amendment to the Agreement with Witt O'Brien’s LLC for COVID-19 Related Strategic Planning
Support Services.

Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute the Fifth Amendment to the
Agreement with Witt O'Brien’s LLC for COVID-19 related strategic planning support services, to increase
compensation by $260,000 for a revised total amount not-to-exceed $990,000, and retroactively extend the
Agreement from March 14, 2021 to March 31, 2022, subject to appropriation of funds.

CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-008, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Finance)

[Rules Committee referral 3/24/2021 - Item A.1.a]

City of San José Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

